900209683 12/15/2011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ingenix, Inc.		06/10/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raven Holdco, LLC
Street Address:	500 Atrium Drive
City:	Somerset
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08873
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85070646	[13
Registration Number:	3914368	[13
Registration Number:	2979431	I3 RESEARCH
Registration Number:	3090140	I3 STATPROBE
Registration Number:	2824810	KNOWLEDGEPORT
Registration Number:	2624640	STATPROBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)464-2634 Phone: 614 462-5400

Email: trademarks@keglerbrown.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kegler Brown / Stephen C Barsotti

Address Line 1: 65 East State Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0157

.H \$165.00 850/064

900209683

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 104601.23I3MARKSASSGNMNT						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen C. Barsotti						
Signature:	/SCB/					
Date:	12/15/2011					
source=Trademark Assignment Executed#r source=Trademark Assignment Executed#r source=Trademark Assignment Executed#r	source=Trademark Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Executed#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Executed#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment Executed#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment Executed#page5.tif					

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ingenix, Inc., a Delaware corporation, in business at 12125 Technology Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 (the "Assignor"), is the sole owner and holder of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed in Exhibit A (the "Trademark Assets"), the applications and registrations thereof, and the goodwill represented by said Trademark Assets; and

WHEREAS, Assignor, Raven Holdco LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee"), inVentiv Group Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, inVentiv Health, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("inVentiv"), Ingenix Pharmaceutical Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Ingenix P.S.") and UnitedHealth Group Information Services Private Limited, an India limited company, have entered into a Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), dated as of January 18, 2011, pursuant to which, among other things, Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer, assign, and deliver to the Assignee the Trademark Assets, and Assignee has agreed to purchase and accept the Trademark Assets, subject to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee: (1) its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Assets, the applications for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business represented by said Trademark Assets; (2) its entire right, title, and interest in and to any registration of any of the Trademark Assets which issued and may issue in any country, and any renewals and extensions thereof; (3) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued in connection with, any and all past, present, or future infringement or dilution of the Trademark Assets, and any an all causes of action related thereto; and (4) the entire right, title, and interest in all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above Trademark Assets.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to record this Trademark Assignment with all appropriate governmental offices. Assignor agrees to take such further action, execute such additional documents, and, in general, do all lawful things reasonably requested of it by Assignee to perfect Assignee's title in and to the Trademark Assets and to carry out and fulfill the purposes and intent of this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the Laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to its conflict of law principles.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assigneduly authorized officer on the 10th day of	or has caused this document to be duly executed by its of <u>June</u> , 2011.
	INGENIX, INC., a Delaware corporation
	By: Clillille
٩	Name: Andrew M. Slavitt
STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss.	
COUNTY OF HEUNEPIN) ss.	
satisfactorily proven) to be the <u>President</u> foregoing instrument, and acknowledged satisfactority for the uses and purposes therein mer to execute said instrument.	of Ingenix, Inc., that executed the within and aid instrument to be free and voluntary deed of said nationed, and on oath stated that he/she was authorized to set my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public SHARON K. PISESKI
	Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2012 Print or Stamp Name of Notary Public
	Notary Public in and for the State of Minnesota residing at 10257 Arrowwood Drive
	Eden Prairie, MN 55347 My appointment expires 01-31-2012
	Acting in the County of: <u>Hennepin</u>

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
i3	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	85/070,436	6/24/10	3,914,368	2/1/2011
i3	U.S. Federal	PENDING	85/070,646	6/24/10		
I-3 RESEARCH	Czech Republic	REGISTERED	197500	10/30/03	272,560	5/25/2005 (date recorded; renewal calculated from application date)
I-3 RESEARCH	Hungary	REGISTERED	M 03 04538	10/29/03	184190	3/2/2006
I-3 RESEARCH	Israel	REGISTERED			167936	11/28/06
I3 RESEARCH	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	78/318,973	10/27/03	2979431	7/26/2005
13 RESEARCH	Argentina	REGISTERED	2498605	3/4/04	2048776	10/26/2005
I3 RESEARCH	Argentina	REGISTERED	2498606	3/4/04	2048777	10/26/2005
I3 RESEARCH	Argentina	REGISTERED	2498607	3/4/04	2048778	10/26/2005
I3 RESEARCH	Australia	REGISTERED			977512	12/18/2006
13 RESEARCH	Bulgaria	REGISTERED			51852	6/30/2005

13 RESEARCH	Canada	REGISTERED	119621700	11/7/03	TMA677667	11/27/2006
I3 RESEARCH	European Community	REGISTERED	3684818	2/26/04	003684818	6/17/2005
13 RESEARCH	Hong Kong	REGISTERED			300108233	11/7/2003
13 RESEARCH	Israel	REGISTERED			167936	11/28/2006
13 RESEARCH	Israel	REGISTERED			167938	5/8/2005
I3 RESEARCH	Norway	REGISTERED			225646	1/25/2005
I3 RESEARCH	South Africa	REGISTERED			2004/03015	2/27/2004
13 RESEARCH	South Africa	REGISTERED			2004/03016	2/27/2004
I3 RESEARCH	South Africa	REGISTERED			2004/03017	2/27/2004
I3 RESEARCH	Switzerland	REGISTERED	52562/2004	4/19/04	522,719	6/17/2004
I3 RESEARCH	Turkey	REGISTERED			200331371	11/18/2003
13 research	Belarus	REGISTERED			23703	3/2/2004
RESEARCH						

research 13 RESEARCH	China	REGISTERED	3975569	3/24/2004	3975569	1/21/2007
13 research I3 RESEARCH	China	REGISTERED	3975570	3/24/2004	3975570	1/21/2007
research I3 RESEARCH	China	REGISTERED	3975571	3/24/2004	3975571	1/21/2007
research 13 RESEARCH	India	REGISTERED			1270363	6/13/2006
research I3 RESEARCH	Kosovo	PENDING	3085	10/9/08		
research I3 RESEARCH	Montenegro	REGISTERED			51840	1/29/2007
research I3 RESEARCH	Romania	REGISTERED			62400	2/27/2004
13 research RESEARCH	Russian Federation	REGISTERED			304126	4/3/2006
13 research 13 RESEARCH	Serbia	REGISTERED			51840	1/29/2007

research 13	Singapore	REGISTERED			T04/03312I	2/2/2004
research 13	Singapore	REGISTERED			T04/03313G	2/2/2004
research 13	Singapore	REGISTERED			T04/03314E	3/3/2004
research 13	Ukraine	REGISTERED			58977	2/15/2006
I3 STATPROBE	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	78/633,957	5/20/05	3090140	5/9/2006
13 STATPROBE	European Community	REGISTERED	861094	5/20/05	861094	7/5/2005
I3 STATPROBE	Switzerland	REGISTERED			861094	7/5/2005
KNOWLEDGE PORT	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	76/512,424	5/7/2003	2824810	3/23/2004
STATPROBE	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	76/324,768	10/12/01	2624640	9/24/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 12/15/2011